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INCOME 
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 

 
SSI BENEFIT LEVELS: EFFECTIVE 01/01/05

 
 Federal 

Benefit Rate 
State  

Supplement 
Total 

Benefit 
Living 
Arrangement 

Ind. Couple Ind. Couple Ind. Couple 

Living Alone 579 869 87 104 666 973 
Living with Others 579 869   602 915 
 
Living in 
Household of 
Another 

 
386 

 
579.34 

23 46  
409 

 
625.34 

 
 
Level I - Family Care
 
 Federal 

Benefit Rate 
State  

Supplement 
Total 

Benefit 
Living Arrangement Ind. Couple Ind. Couple Ind. Couple 
NYC, Nassau, 
Suffolk, Westchester, 
and Rockland 
 

 
579 

 
869 

 
266.48 

 
821.96 

 
845.48 

 
1,690.96

 
Rest of the State 
 

 
579 

 
869 

 
228.48 

 
745.96 

 
807.48 

 
1,614.96

 
 
Level II - Residential Care 
 
 Federal 

Benefit Rate 
State  

Supplement 
Total 

Benefit 
Living Arrangement Ind. Couple Ind. Couple Ind. Couple
NYC, Nassau, 
Suffolk, Westchester, 
and Rockland 
 

 
579 

 
869 

 
435 

 
1,159 

 
1,014 

 
2,028 

 
Rest of the State 
 

 
579 

 
869 

 
405 

 
1,099 

 
984 

 
1,968 

 
 
*These benefit levels generally change each year on January first. 
 

 
(MRG) 


