INCOME DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY

SSI BENEFIT LEVELS: EFFECTIVE 01/01/05

	Federal		State		Total	
	Benefit Rate		Supplement		Benefit	
Living	Ind.	Couple	Ind.	Couple	Ind.	Couple
Arrangement		-				-
Living Alone	579	869	87	104	666	973
Living with Others	579	869			602	915
			23	46		
Living in	386	579.34			409	625.34
Household of						
Another						

Level I - Family Care

	Federal		State		Total	
	Benefit Rate		Supplement		Benefit	
Living Arrangement	Ind.	Couple	Ind.	Couple	Ind.	Couple
NYC, Nassau, Suffolk, Westchester, and Rockland	579	869	266.48	821.96	845.48	1,690.96
Rest of the State	579	869	228.48	745.96	807.48	1,614.96

Level II - Residential Care

	Federal		State		Total	
	Benefit Rate		Supplement		Benefit	
Living Arrangement	Ind.	Couple	Ind.	Couple	Ind.	Couple
NYC, Nassau, Suffolk, Westchester, and Rockland	579	869	435	1,159	1,014	2,028
Rest of the State	579	869	405	1,099	984	1,968

^{*}These benefit levels generally change each year on January first.